ARM-PI-165 (Rev. 2/95)

Wisconsin Department of Agriculture,

Trade and Consumer Protection Date of Violation
Division of Agricultural Resource Management
Bureau of Plant Industry License No.
P.O. Box 8911

Madison, W1 53708-8911
Phone (608) 224-4573

Laboratory No.

Minor Violation Notice

Issued to: Violation Location:

In violation of Section 94.38 to 94.46 of the Wisconsin Statutes:
This seed sample, based on the enclosed laboratory report, was found to be seriously mislabeled.

This is an official warning that you have violated the law of the State of Wisconsin described above. Legal proceedings may
be instituted against you for the stated violations or for further violations or continued failure to observe applicable statutes or
rules of the department. Chapter 94, Wisconsin Statutes, entitled “Plant Industry” provides the following maximum penalties

for violations of the law:
1st violation $200 fine or 90 days imprisonment or both

Subsequent violations $500 fine or 6 months imprisonment or both
Issued By:

W. D. BRENER, SEED CONTROL OFFICIAL DATE

This seed may be brought into compliance with the law by one or more of the options listed below.
Please indicate your disposition by checking one of the following items:

|:| Return to labeler |:| Ground for feed |:| Relabeled |:| Recleaned
|:| Removed from sale and marked “Not for Sale” |:| Other (Explain)

Please sign and return this form within 10 days advising us what disposition you have made of the seed. If relabeled, a copy
of new label MUST accompany this form. If you have any questions please contact the Seed Program at (608) 224-4573.
SIGNATURE OF WORK SUPERVISOR DATE




